506869202 09/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6916024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUNDBECK LA JOLLA RESEARCH CENTER, INC.	03/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. LUNDBECK A/S
Street Address:	OTTILIAVEJ 9
City:	VALBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17469535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, gmetcalf@wsgr.com, **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46234-720.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GISELE METCALF
SIGNATURE:	/Gisele Metcalf/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 46234-720.301 LLJR-AS#page1.tif

PATENT 506869202 REEL: 057514 FRAME: 0193

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lundbeck La Jolla Research Center, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a

Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 10835 Road to the Curo, Suite 250 San Diago, California 92121, USA, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, H. Lundbeck A/S ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, with a place of business at Ottiliavej 9, DK 2500 Valby, Denmark, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>Euro 1.00</u> and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been gramted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 29th November 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Lundbeck La Jolla Research Center, Inc.

Name:

Scrah Buttery

Title:

authorised Signatory

Date:

73- March - 2021

H. Lundbeck A/S.

By:

Name:

lan Doyle

Authorised Signatory

Title:

Date: 23" Almah Er

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 057514 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 09/14/2021